following adjustments shall be made, and the following procedures shall be followed: 

(a) Basis of Prorations. All prorations shall be calculated as of 12:01 a.m. on 

the Closing Date (i.e., with Buyer being deemed to own the Property for the entire day of the 

Closing Date}, on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year. 

(b) Closine Adjustments. Prior to Closing, Seller shall cause Escrow Holder to 

prepare and deliver to Seller and Buyer a proration statement for the Property on an estimated 

basis with respect to the matters set forth in this Section 8(b), to the extent then possible.

[...]

following adjustments shall be made, and the following procedures shall be followed: 

(a) Basis of Prorations. All prorations shall be calculated as of 12:01 a.m. on 

the Closing Date (i.e., with Buyer being deemed to own the Property for the entire day of the 

Closing Date), on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year. 

(b) C'lnsin~ Adjustments. Prior to Closing, Seller shall cause Escrow Holder to 

prepare and deliver to Seller and Buyer a proration statement for the Property on an estimated 

basis with respect to the matters set forth in this Section 8(b), to the extent then possible.